
Ameren Missouri 
Electric 
Rate Case Expense (RCE) History 

Date No. of 

~ Filed Customers 

ER-2007-0002 7/7/2006 1,295,420 • 

ER-2008-0318 4/4/2008 1,179,788 
ER-2010-0036 7/24/2009 1,187,613 
ER-2011-0028 9/3/2010 1,190,872 

• Includes gas customers 124,682 
•• Includes GR-2007-003 RCE of $230,036 

Source: 

No. of Customers- PSC Annual Report 
Amount of Increase Sought- PSC Annual Reports 
All Other- DR Responses 

Year Amount of Amount of 

Ending Increase Sought Increase Awarded 

12/31/2006 $ 360,700,000 $ 43,000,000 

12/31/2007 $ 251,000,000 $ 162,600,000 
12/31/2009 $ 402,000,000 $ 226,300,000 

12/31/2010 $ 263,000,000 $ 172,000,000 

Date Outside Attorne~/ Outside Consulting/ 

~ Legal Costs ' Witness Costs 

6/4/2007 $ 1,261,~43 $ 1,191,780 $ 
3/1/2009 $ 586,~81 $ 498,891 $ 

6/21/2010 $ 499,~24 $ 914,348 $ 
7/31/2011 $ 816, 60 $ 664,680 $ 

Other 

Expense Total RCE 

1,745,260 $ 4,198,183 .. 
1,235,550 $ 2,320,722 

714,280 $ 2,128,352 
287,415 $ 1,768,855 

Total RCE per 

Customer No. 

$ 3.24 
$ 1.97 
$ 1.79 
$ 1.49 

Total RCE as% 

Increase Sought 
1.16% 
0.92% 
0.53% 
0.67% 

Total RCE as% 
Increase Awarded 

9.76% 
1.43% 
0.94% 
1.03% 

Filed 
October 22, 2012 

Data Center 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission




