Ameren Missouri Electric

Rate Case Expense (RCE) History

Filed October 22, 2012 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

	Date	No. of	Year	Amount of	Amount of	Date	Outside Attorney/	Outside Consulting/	Other			Tota	I RCE per	Total RCE as %	Total RCE as %
Case No.	Filed	Customers	Ending	Increase Sought	Increase Awarded	Effective	Legal Costs	Witness Costs	Expense		Total RCE	Cust	omer No.	Increase Sought	Increase Awarded
ER-2007-0002	7/7/2006	1,295,420 *	12/31/2006 \$	360,700,000	\$ 43,000,000	6/4/2007 \$	1,261,143	\$ 1,191,780	\$ 1,745,2	50\$	4,198,183 **	*\$	3.24	1.16%	9.76%
ER-2008-0318	4/4/2008	1,179,788	12/31/2007 \$	251,000,000	\$ 162,600,000	3/1/2009	586,281	\$ 498,891	\$ 1,235,5	50 \$	2,320,722	\$	1,97	0.92%	1.43%
ER-2010-0036	7/24/2009	1,187,613	12/31/2009 \$	402,000,000	\$ 226,300,000	6/21/2010 \$	6 499,7 <mark>24</mark>	\$ 914,348	\$ 714,2	30\$	2,128,352	\$	1.79	0.53%	0.94%
ER-2011-0028	9/3/2010	1,190,872	12/31/2010 \$	263,000,000	\$ 172,000,000	7/31/2011	816,760	\$ 664,680	\$ 287,4	l5 \$	1,768,855	\$	1.49	0.67%	1.03%

* Includes gas customers 124,682 ** Includes GR-2007-003 RCE of \$230,036

Source: No. of Customers - PSC Annual Report Amount of Increase Sought - PSC Annual Reports All Other - DR Responses

File No. Date Exhibit No. α Reporter ģ - e < 545

